After inspection of the physical and financial aspects of the subject property, its legal documents, and after analyzing 
the factors affecting value in the subject area, it is my opinion that the market value of the fee simple estate of the 

subject property as of February 6, 2025 was rounded to: 
"As ls" 

THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND DOL LARS ($37,000.00) 

The value estimate as reported herein reflects the value of the property "As Is" assuming that the subject property will 
be sold in a fair market value today. The function of the appraisal is to assist in a leg<!I process. Subject property 
was value as if offered in the open market for reasonable time in which to find a buyer.